(R-2000-1467)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 293335	
ADOPTED ON	HIN 2 0 2000

## RESOLUTION TO FORM THE CENTRAL COMMERCIAL MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the Council hereby proposes the formation of a maintenance assessment district to be designated the Central Commercial Maintenance Assessment District (the "District") pursuant to California Streets and Highways Code sections 22500 et seq. (referenced herein as the "Law").

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed improvements for the District consist in general of those items described in Exhibit A attached hereto, and by this reference incorporated herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the District is described as all that real property in the City of San Diego included within the exterior boundary lines of the map designated as the District, filed in the office of the City Clerk under Document No. \( \frac{\mathcal{M}/42/-0/-/}{2}\), excepting therefrom all public streets, roads, alleys, avenues and highways.

## BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an assessment engineer's report be prepared and

filed in accordance with the Law.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Kelly J. Salt

Deputy City Attorney

KJS:pev

5/25/00

Or.Dept:Park & Rec.

R-2000-1467

Form=forma.frm

## **EXHIBIT A**

- a. Irrigation
- b. Fertilization
- c. Removal of weeds, trash and litter
- d. Pruning of trees and shrubs
- e Replacement of dead or diseased trees and shrubs
- f Repair of facilities
- g. Sidewalk and gutter sweeping
- h. Graffiti paint out
- i. Banner installation
- j. Homeless patrolling
- k. Enhanced security services
- 1. Reporting of security and safety problems to governmental agencies